

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 2756 & 5815 OF 2012 & 3856 OF 2013

M/S NAVNIT MOTORS P. LTD.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 17th August 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Learned counsel for the appellant shall file the affidavit of Valuation within a period of four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

List on 3.11.2015"

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation in the above-mentioned matters so far.

Service is complete.

The matters above mentioned are listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 30th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Advocate
Mr. Milind Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
Mr. Pragati Neekhara, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR