

IA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Civil Appeal No(s). 2756/2012

M/S NAVNIT MOTORS P.LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5815/2012

C.A. No. 3856/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 31698-31702/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

M/s. Karanjawala & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Jain,Adv.

Mr. Rabin Majumdar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Signature Not Verified

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the

learned

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

counsel for the appellant to comply with the terms of the order

Date: 2015.11.03

16:48:18 SCT

Reason:

dated 17.8.2015 of this Court.

List again on 20.1.2016.

(M V RAMESH)

Registrar

MG